

Republic of the Philippines Department of Justice BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS City of Muntinlupa



NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 14, 2021

Mr. Garciano Dimayacyac GARCIANO CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS SUPPLY Brgy. Sto. Nino, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Dimayacyac,

Based on the approved Purchase Order No. 21-12-061 (copy attached), notice is hereby given to Garciano Construction & Builders Supply to commence on the Supply & Delivery of Materials for the Improvement of Water Drainage & Sewerage System at Siburan, Sablayan Mindoro, SPPF effective upon receipt of this notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS.**

Very truly yours,

USEO GERALD O BANTAG Director General Bucor

I acknowledge receipt of this notice.

Mr. Garciano Dimayacyac Garciano Construction & Builders Supply Date Received

PURCHASE ORDER

Bureau of Corrections

Entity Name P.O. No. :21-12-061 GARCIANO CONSTRUCTION & BUILDERS SUPPLY Date: December 14, 2021 Brgy. Sto. Nino, Sablayan, Occidental Mindoro Address: Mode of Procurement : EMERGENCY TIN: 115-089-615-000 Gentlemen: Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: Delivery Term: Supply Division Place of Delivery : 60 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed/P.O. Payment Terms Date of Delivery: Stock/ Unit Cost Amount Qty. Description Unit Property No 4 130.00 520.00 (1") HDPE Compression Coupler DCS 200.00 400.00 2 (2")-DN32 (1")HDPE Compression Reducer pes 3,600,00 30 120.00 3/4" PVC Pipe X 3m pcs 90.00 2,700.00 30 1/2" PVC Pipe X 3m pcs 1,250.00 3/4" PVC Coupling 50 25.00 pcs 750.00 30 25.00 3/4" PVC Tee DCS 3/4" X 1/2" PVC Tee Reducer 25.00 750.00 30 DCS 600,00 30 20.00 1/2" PVC Coupling pcs 20.00 600.00 30 1/2" PVC Elbow DCS 20.00 1,000.00 1/2" PVC Tee pcs 500.00 20.00 1/2" PVC Female Adaptor 25 pes 245.00 4,900.00 20 Brass Faucet pes 750.00 Teflon Tape 30 25.00 pcs 50 600.00 30,000.00 50mm X 3.0m PVC Pipe S1000 pcs 250.00 5,000.00 20 100mm X 50mm Sanitary PVC Wye pes 1,800.00 120.00 50mm X 90 PVC Bend Elbow 15 DCS 1,800.00 120.00 50mm X 45 PVC Bend Elbow 15 pes 47,500,00 100mm X 3.0m Orange Sanitary Pipe S1000 50 950 00 pes 20 200.00 4,000.00 100mm X 100mm Sanitary PVC Wye DCS 100mm X 90 PVC Bend Elbow 15 150.00 2,250.00 pcs 2,175.00 145.00 15 100mm X 45 PVC Bend Elbow pcs 125.00 1,000.00 8 100mm Cleanout Plug pcs 40 1.750.00 70,000.00 200L Blue Plastic Drum Container pcs 250.00 5,000.00 20 **PVC Pipe Cement** PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES VVVVVVVVVVV 662,173.00 For the improvement of Water Drainage and Sewerage System at Sablayan Prison and Penal Farm (SPPF). 662,173.00 Six hundred sixty two thousand and one hundred seventy three pesos only. Total Amount in Words In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Very truly yours Conforme: USEC GERALD Q. BANTAG **GARCIANO DIMAYACYAC**

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date

01 Fund Cluster : _

662 Funds Available:

Chief, Accounting Division

Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Director General

Designation

ORS/BURS No. : 02-10/101-2021-12-4259

Date of the ORS/BURS: 12/15/11